CHANGE ORDER

B

Distribution:
H RG ree ﬂ Owner X
Engineer X
HR Green, Inc. Contractor X
8710 Earhart Lane S.W. P. Q. Box 9009 Eisld
Cedar Rapids, IA 52409-9009
(319) 841-4000 FAX (319)841-4012 Other

PROJECT: Bloomfield WWTP Improvements Change Order No. |3

Date | January 5, 2021
To Contractor: Project No. | 171462
Woodruff Construction, LLC .
Original Contract Date | May 7, 2020

501 Greenfield Drive
Tiffin, 1A 52340

Change Order No. 2 consists of the following:

1.  Lift Station Electrical Modifications: Increase conductor size in the East St. lift station and Lift Station 6A to accommaodate the
existing 240V service and add a neutral conductor to List Station 8A to provide the required 120V control power........$942.99
2. East St. Lift Station Influent Pipe Madifications: Trash basket design requires that the influent pipe be extended from the wall

in order to catch the trash from the wastewater. Cost includes bypassing around lift station
MH-7100 Weir Pipe Modifications: Remove weir bowl and replace with a riser pipe to better fit within the manhole...$1,140.82
4. 12" and 24" Storm Drain Installation: Add storm drains to help with site drainage

e

.................... $5,761.00

.................... $6,092.44

The original Contract Sum was

$7,035,674.33

Net change by previously authorized Change Orders $8,368.65
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Orderwas | $7,044,042.98
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $13,937.25

The new Contract Sum including this Change order will be

$7,057,980.23

The Contract Time will be (increased) by

0 days

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is

June 1, 2021

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE CONTRACTOR, OWNER'S REPRESENTATIVE, if applicable, AND OWNER

Contractor Owner's Representative Owner
Woodruff Construction, LLC HR Green, Inc. City of Bloomfield
5 — By A By
) //g% ﬁ -~ —
Date: 1/5/2021 Date:




